

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19926-19928/2009

NIRANJAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Vide order dated 24.9.2010 passed by the Ld.

Registrar's Court, respondents were directed to file the counter affidavit before 25.10.2010. Respondents have not complied with this part of the order nor have they entered their appearance before this Court today..

Appropriate steps shall therefore be taken by the Registry for listing this matter before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj