

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19926-19928/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2009 in CMWP No.25639/2002, CMWP No.29578/2002, CMWP No.31623/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NIRANJAN SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.
Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Bhati, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, Addl.AG
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master